
2020-21 SDSGA Committees 

Animal Damage Control
Jim Van Dyke 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
Max Matthews - Chair 12878 SD Hwy 75 Bison SD 57620 605-244-7158 605-490-0726 mjmatthews@sdplains.com
Scott Huber PO Box 156 Kadoka SD 57543 605-890-0808 huber@goldenwest.net
Steve Clements 22001 17th Ave Philip SD 57567 605-859-2803 spranch@gwtc.net
Wade Kopren 13300 180th Ave PO Box 339 Bison SD 57620 605-545-0842 wkopren@live.com
Jason Hulm 21278 139th St Glad Valley SD 57644 605-788-2248 crappycreek@sdplains.com

Animal Health and Welfare
Bill Fuller 17557 434th Ave Clark SD 57225 605-532-5152 lambs4u@itctel.com
Janet Wright 11906 401 Ave Houghton SD 57449 kidsncolts@gmail.com
Jim Van Dyke 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
Josh Kitzan 18075 Mail Rd Nisland SD 57762 605-430-3560 joshua@kitzansheep.com
Kendra Fleck 47289 Hwy 324 Brookings SD 57006 814-441-0980 kendrafleck@aol.com 
Tammy Winger Merriman PO Box 626 Faith SD 57626 605-490-2023 thevet@faithsd.com
Heidi Carol
Lisa Dennert - Chair 39613 112nd St Frederick SD 57441 605-885-6338 lisadennert69@gmail.com

Awards
Kelly Froehlich Animal Science Complex 101 Brookings SD 57007 605-688-5165 kelly.froehlich@sdstate.edu
Bill Fuller - Chair 17557 434th Ave Clark SD 57225 605-532-5152 lambs4u@itctel.com
Jeff Held SDSU PO Box 2170 Brookings SD 57007 605-688-5433 Jeffrey.Held@sdstate.edu
Jim Van Dyke 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
Rufus DeZeeuw 21315 US Hwy 14 Elkton SD 57026 605-542-7541 605-690-8269 rpdezeeuw@itctel.com
Steve Clements 22001 17th Ave Philip SD 57567 605-859-2803 spranch@gwtc.net

Convention
Bill Fuller 17557 434th Ave Clark SD 57225 605-532-5152 lambs4u@itctel.com
Jim Van Dyke - Chair 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
Jon Beastrom 26345 293rd Ave Pierre SD 57501 605-224-8120 jonbeastrom@gmail.com
Lisa Dennert 39613 112nd St Frederick SD 57441 605-885-6338 lisadennert69@gmail.com
Phil Thomas 44036 SD Hwy 44 Marion SD 57043 605-759-0574 605-925-7075 pjt@gwtc.net
Justin Weatherford 15519 446th Ave Florence SD 57235 605-520-8237  jjweatherford2012@hotmail.com
Scott Kilber 604 11th St. Ipswich SD 57451 605-426-6621 605-380-5262 scott.kilber@agtegra.com

Education and Public Relations
Lynn Perry 42367 200th St Bancroft SD 57353 605-546-2190 lambacres@santel.net
Holly and Dave Ollila 18838 Ollila Rd Newell SD 57760 605-569-0224 eatsdlamb@gmail.com
Jamie Spring 16618 Chalk Butte Rd Union Center SD 57887 605-985-5961 jamie@springbordercollies.com
Darrell Deneke PO Box 447 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-690-7271 darreldeneke@venturecomm.net
Jaelyn Quintana 711 N Creek Dr. Rapid City SD 57703 605-394-2236 jaelyn.whaley@sdstate.edu
Jim Van Dyke 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
Kelly Froehlich Animal Science Complex 101 Brookings SD 57007 605-688-5165 kelly.froehlich@sdstate.edu
Phil Thomas 30060 471st Ave Beresford SD 57004 605-957-5198 605-253-2844 mannfarm@valyousat.net
Scott Kilber - Chair 604 11th St. Ipswich SD 57451 605-426-6621 skilber@valleytel.net

Ewe Sale
Brody Kronberg PO Box 23 Bison SD 57620 605-244-7235
Dustin Vining 11360 Miller Place Buffalo SD 57720 605-354-9966 dvining79@gmail.com
Jim Van Dyke 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
John Erk PO Box 397     514-7th St. Newell SD 57760 605-490-9506 johnerk@hotmail.com 
Jon Beastrom - Chair 26345 293rd Ave Pierre SD 57501 605-224-8120 jonbeastrom@gmail.com
Lisa Dennert 39613 112nd St Frederick SD 57441 605-885-6338 lisadennert69@gmail.com
Phil Thomas 44036 SD Hwy 44 Marion SD 57043 605-759-0574 605-925-7075 pjt@gwtc.net
Justin Weatherford 15519 446th Ave Florence SD 57235 605-520-8237  jjweatherford2012@hotmail.com
Wade Kopren 13300 180th Ave PO Box 339 Bison SD 57620 605-545-0842 wkopren@live.com

Legislation
Cody Chambliss 20625 Arikara Place Pierre SD 57502 605-730-1837 codychambliss@hotmail.com
Jim Van Dyke 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
Max Matthews - Chair 12878 SD Hwy 75 Bison SD 57620 605-244-7158 605-490-0726 mjmatthews@sdplains.com
Michael Wells 202 9th St. SE Hayes ND 58639 701-567-6528 michaelwells@ndsupernet.com
Steve Clements 22001 17th Ave Philip SD 57567 605-859-2803 spranch@gwtc.net
Tammy Basel 16079 Minnehaha Pl Union Center SD 57787 605-515-0267 tbasel@gwtc.net
Wade Kopren 13300 180th Ave PO Box 339 Bison SD 57620 605-545-0842 wkopren@live.com

Promotion
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Lynn and Diane Perry - Co-chair 42367 200th St Bancroft SD 57353 605-546-2190 lambacres@santel.net
Dave and Holly Ollila - Co-chair 18838 Ollila Rd Newell SD 57760 605-569-0224 eatsdlamb@gmail.com
Tammy and Dallis Basel 16079 Minnehaha Pl Union Center SD 57787 605-515-0267 tbasel@gwtc.net
Laurie Johnson 46555 158th St South Shore SD 57263 605-880-8923  bljohnsoncattle@hotmail.com
Scott Kilber 604 11th St. Ipswich SD 57451 605-426-6621 skilber@valleytel.net
Jim Van Dyke 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
Phil Thomas 30060 471st Ave Beresford SD 57004 605-957-5198 605-253-2844 mannfarm@valyousat.net
Max Matthews 12878 SD Hwy 75 Bison SD 57620 605-244-7158 605-490-0726 mjmatthews@sdplains.com

Resolutions
Bill Fuller 17557 434th Ave Clark SD 57225 605-881-9649 lambs4u@itctel.com
Dustin Vining 11360 Miller Place Buffalo SD 57720 605-354-9966 dvining79@gmail.com
Jim Van Dyke 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
Tammy  Basel 16079 Minnehaha Pl Union Center SD 57787 605-515-0267 tbasel@gwtc.net
Wade Kopren - Chair 13300 180th Ave PO Box 339 Bison SD 57620 605-545-0842 wkopren@live.com

Wool
Cody Chambliss 20625 Arikara Place Pierre SD 57502 605-730-1837 codychambliss@hotmail.com
Dustin Vining PO Box 487 Buffalo SD 57720 605-354-9966 dvining79@gmail.com
John Erk - Chair PO Box 397    Newell SD 57760 605-490-9506 johnerk@hotmail.com 
Lealand Schoon PO Box 215 White River SD 57579 605-259-3531 605-828-0060 ljschoon@gwtc.net
Max Matthews 12878 SD Hwy 75 Bison SD 57620 605-244-7158 605-490-0726 mjmatthews@sdplains.com
Wade Kopren 13300 180th Ave PO Box 339 Bison SD 57620 605-545-0842 wkopren@live.com
Jim Van Dyke 38919 SD Hwy 34 Wessington Springs SD 57382 605-539-9440 605-770-1095 vandykeseed@gmail.com
Jamie Spring 16618 Chalk Butte Rd Union Center SD 57887 605-985-5961 jamie@springbordercollies.com
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